
2024 RES-328 1 
 2 

COUNTY EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENTS 3 
 4 
The County Executive has appointed the following persons to the designated commissions, 5 
committees and boards.  These appointments require confirmation by the County Board. 6 
 7 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the appointments set forth below are confirmed. 8 
 9 
Electric Vehicle Advisory Commission 10 
Rose Daily, Sustainability Program Coordinator, City of Sun Prairie, 300 E. Main St, Sun Prairie (email: 11 
rdaily@cityofsunprairie.com) to be appointed.  This term will expire 1/1/2030. 12 
 13 
Josh Galasso, Assistant Director of Parking Operations, University of Wisconsin Madison, A0039-610 14 
Walnut St, Madison (Email: dgalasso@wisc.edu) to be appointed. This term will expire 1/1/2030. 15 
 16 
Phil Grupe, Sustainability Specialist, City of Fitchburg, 5520 Lacy Rd, Fitchburg 17 
(phil.grupe@fitchburgwi.gov) to be appointed.  This term will expire 1/1/2030. 18 
 19 
Hannah Jansen, Electrification Manager, Alliant Energy, 4902 Biltmore Ln, Madison 20 
(hannahjansen@alliantenergy.com) to be appointed.  This term will expire 1/1/2030. 21 
 22 
Kathy Kuntz, Director, Dane County Office of Energy and Climate Change, 210 Martin Luther King Jr 23 
Blvd, Madison (Kuntz.kathy@danecounty.gov) to be appointed.  This term will expire 1/1/2030. 24 
 25 
Edward Lee, Senior Vice President, Urban League of Greater Madison, 2222 S Park St, Madison 26 
(elee@ulgm.org) to be appointed.  This term will expire 1/1/2030. 27 
 28 
Gregg May, Sustainability Program Coordinator, City of Madison, 210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, 29 
Madison (gmay@cityofmadison.com) to be appointed.  This term will expire 1/1/2030. 30 
 31 
Karen Menedez-Coller, Executive Director, Centro Hispano, 2403 Cypress Way, Madison 32 
(karen@micentro.org) to be appointed.  This term will expire 1/1/2030. 33 
 34 
Erinn Monore-Nye, Energy Services and Policy Manager, Madison Gas and Electric, 623 Railroad St, 35 
Madison (erinn.monroeney@mge.com) to be appointed.  This term will expire 1/1/2030. 36 
 37 
Jim Schwingle, Senior Energy Services Manager, WPPI Energy, 1425 Corporate Center Dr, Sun 38 
Paririe (jschwingle@wppienergy.com) to be appointed.  This term will expire 1/1/2030. 39 
 40 
Daphne Xu, Associate Planner, City of Middleton, 7426 Hubbard Ave, Middleton 41 
(dxu@cityofmiddleton.us) to be appointed.  This term will expire 1/1/2030. 42 
 43 
Andrew Bremer, Community & Economic Development Director, Village of McFarland, McFarland 44 
Municipal Center, 5915 Milwaukee St, McFarland (andrew.bremer@mcfarland.wi.gov) to be 45 
appointed. The term will expire 1/1/2030. 46 
 47 
Lynn McDaniel, Village Board Trustee, Village of Oregon, 101 Alpine Pkwy, Oregon 48 
(lmcdaniel@vil.oregon.wi.us) to be appointed. The term will expire 1/1/2030. 49 
 50 
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David Lonsdorf, Town of Verona Supervisor, Town of Verona, 7669 County Rd PD, Verona 51 
(DLonsdorf@town.verona.wi.us) to be appointed. The term will expire 1/1/2030.  52 
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